

## **Charleston County News Release**

Release Number: 3485 Date: August 22, 2012

## Councilmember Johnson's Aug. 27 Community Meeting Highlights County Services

<u>Charleston County Councilwoman Anna Johnson</u> of <u>District 8</u> will hold a community meeting on Monday, Aug. 27 for citizens who live in the unincorporated areas of James Island to learn more about <u>Charleston County Government</u> services. The meeting will be held at 6:30 p.m. at the Sons of Elijah Masonic Lodge (1831 Folly Road) on James Island.

Citizens who live in the unincorporated areas of James Island are those who do not reside in either in the jurisdiction of the <u>Town of James Island</u> or the <u>City of Charleston</u>. Those who attend will have the opportunity to speak with Councilmember Johnson from 6:30-7 p.m. At 7 p.m., citizens will be able to ask questions of County staff from various departments including <u>Building Inspection Services</u>, <u>Community Services</u>, <u>Public Works</u> and <u>Zoning & Planning</u>. County staff can answer any questions citizens may have regarding the services provided by the County.

"My purpose for holding this meeting is to share information about the services that Charleston County Government provides to citizens in the unincorporated areas of James Island," Johnson said.

For more information on the meeting, contact Anna Johnson:

- By email at: <a href="mailto:ajohnson@charlestoncounty.org">ajohnson@charlestoncounty.org</a>
- By phone at: (843) 795-3970
- By mail at: Post Office Box 13975; James Island, SC 29422
  - Follow "ChasCountyGov" on Twitter at <u>www.twitter.com/ChasCountyGov</u> -

- written by Jennie Flinn -